

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-2910, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): 3, 6 & 7

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1089208 for Candler Road Parking Lot Construction: for the Department of Facilities Management (FM) to be used by Community Development. The contract consists of all labor, materials and equipment for the construction of the Candler Road Parking Lot at the South DeKalb Senior Center. Awarded to Barfield Holt Construction, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$37,983.53.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on December 5, 2017 for an amount not to exceed \$218,000.00. This request is for additional funding to cover costs for the emergency installation of a chain link safety fence to surround the bioretention pond.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Barfield Holt Construction, LLC, 112 Puckett Court, Canton, GA 30115

Amount Not To Exceed: \$37,983.53

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. LSBE Participation: 30%

Contract Effective Date: December 5, 2017
Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2018

4. Amount Spent To Date: \$218,000.00

5. Funding: CDBG (Community Development)